
2022 University of Massachusetts Lowell Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-30   Conf: 18-17   Home: 13-7   Away: 10-21   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (480), Opp (467)   DPs Turned: Team (38), Opp (36)   IBB: Team (3), Fish (1), Gallagher (1), Siracusa (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Gallagher (3), Genther (2), Humphrey (2), Kelly (1), Luccini (1), Rose (1), Sullivan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Proto (6), Fitzgibbons (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Holland 2, Becker 1, Draper 1, Duke 1, Towle 1, Totals ,
Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-151), Proto (32-52), Towle (13-15), Fitzgibbons (10-11), Williams (10-10), Sullivan (8-12), Becker (4-9),
Fusco (4-6), Keevan (4-12), Quigley (4-6), Funaro (3-3), Holland (3-4), Rodgers (2-4), Draper (1-2), Duke (1-2), Fortuna (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Humphrey, Jacob .337 53-53 202 50 68 6 3 2 23 86 .426 36 11 46 0 .456 3 1 46-47 100 15 5 .958
28 Siracusa, Gerry .331 57-56 242 52 80 16 2 10 65 130 .537 17 11 33 6 .391 6 0 15-19 164 4 2 .988
37 Gallagher, Robert .312 55-54 189 53 59 15 2 7 40 99 .524 33 25 55 0 .472 1 3 37-43 34 36 7 .909
5 Genther, Fritz .290 58-58 221 48 64 15 1 11 44 114 .516 34 4 55 1 .388 4 2 17-21 84 145 8 .966
2 Hernandez, Roddy .283 47-35 127 27 36 8 1 1 22 49 .386 24 5 46 0 .417 0 3 6-8 64 69 6 .957
6 Fish, Brandon .271 58-57 236 33 64 15 3 4 51 97 .411 17 7 36 1 .332 5 1 0-4 51 85 8 .944
13 Rose, Cedric .251 52-48 191 29 48 7 0 8 40 79 .414 19 4 51 1 .324 5 0 1-2 323 29 8 .978
20 Proto, Ryan .243 54-51 177 36 43 10 2 4 22 69 .390 29 11 21 4 .379 2 5 2-4 346 36 9 .977
17 Luccini, Alex .233 47-37 133 27 31 5 2 1 15 43 .323 19 8 41 0 .360 1 5 6-9 85 0 0 1.000
26 DeBenedetto, Matt .333 5-0 3 2 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.333 1 1 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Brown, Trey .273 10-10 33 4 9 1 0 0 3 10 .303 3 4 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
9 Sullivan, Jimmy .253 31-24 91 14 23 2 0 1 9 28 .308 17 0 25 2 .367 1 1 0-2 51 6 0 1.000
22 Wayman, Frank .250 21-11 60 10 15 5 0 0 9 20 .333 10 0 16 2 .357 0 0 2-3 74 5 1 .988
16 Kelly, Conor .217 30-13 60 7 13 0 0 0 10 13 .217 6 1 18 2 .286 3 0 2-2 22 1 2 .920
50 Tobin, Matt .211 9-6 19 1 4 0 1 0 3 6 .316 5 0 9 0 .375 0 0 0-1 27 1 0 1.000
10 Fitzgibbons, Jake .182 14-9 33 11 6 0 0 0 6 6 .182 7 5 12 1 .391 1 1 0-0 67 2 1 .986
23 Keevan, LJ .000 15-14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 6 1 .875
Totals .279 58-58 2018 404 564 105 17 50 363 853 .423 277 97 469 20 .387 32 22 134-165 1529 489 65 .969
Opponents .287 58-58 1994 370 572 105 8 62 334 879 .441 248 74 444 27 .381 33 29 50-76 1553 553 76 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
39 Venezia, Frankie 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
45 Haight, Drew 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 .385 0 1 0 0 0
38 Draper, Matt 3.86 3-5 29 0 0 0-1 4 39.2 42 20 17 8 32 5 0 5 .271 2 6 0 2 4
24 Funaro, Henry 4.35 0-1 11 0 0 0-1 2 10.1 8 5 5 7 14 1 0 1 .222 2 3 0 1 1
29 Fortuna, Zach 4.57 1-0 21 0 0 0-0 0 21.2 17 12 11 18 13 3 0 1 .246 3 4 0 5 2
23 Keevan, LJ 4.71 5-5 14 14 0 0-0 0 80.1 94 45 42 21 60 22 1 6 .300 1 7 0 5 5
12 Becker, Joshua 5.32 6-5 20 15 1 0-0 2 94.2 119 60 56 25 75 20 3 11 .308 10 7 1 5 6
33 Gaughan, Brian 5.40 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 1 20.0 20 13 12 9 15 4 1 2 .278 2 9 0 1 1
36 Williams, Brendan 5.54 4-1 19 1 0 0-1 0 39.0 47 34 24 23 33 9 1 7 .297 12 5 1 3 4
21 Fusco, Sal 6.00 1-2 20 2 0 0-1 1 21.0 22 18 14 19 24 4 0 2 .256 5 5 0 0 0
40 Holland, Brendan 6.09 3-2 11 7 0 0-0 0 34.0 41 25 23 13 20 11 0 5 .297 2 3 2 1 0
41 Towle, Ryan 6.10 3-6 19 12 0 0-1 2 79.2 80 66 54 44 88 17 2 11 .260 9 6 1 5 5
34 Quigley, Michael 7.28 2-2 19 4 0 0-0 0 29.2 29 25 24 36 36 4 0 3 .266 12 3 1 3 0
30 Duke, Hayden 7.56 0-0 13 2 0 0-1 0 16.2 16 19 14 17 9 1 0 1 .250 3 8 2 1 0
49 Rodgers, Zach 11.88 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 16.2 31 24 22 6 22 3 0 6 .403 2 4 0 1 1
27 Rosa, Jomari 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 .200 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.69 28-30 226 58 1 1 12 509.2 572 370 322 248 444 105 8 62 .287 66 74 8 33 29
Opponents 6.12 30-28 234 58 0 3 10 517.2 564 404 352 277 469 105 17 50 .279 83 97 9 32 22



2022 University of Massachusetts Lowell Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Luccini, Alex 85 85 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sullivan, Jimmy 57 51 6 0 1.000 0 8 4 .667 0 0
50 Tobin, Matt 28 27 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Becker, Joshua 18 5 13 0 1.000 1 4 5 .444 0 0
8 Brown, Trey 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Williams, Brendan 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
29 Fortuna, Zach 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Gaughan, Brian 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
30 Duke, Hayden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
49 Rodgers, Zach 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
24 Funaro, Henry 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Fusco, Sal 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
28 Siracusa, Gerry 170 164 4 2 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Wayman, Frank 80 74 5 1 .988 7 0 0 — 0 0
10 Fitzgibbons, Jake 70 67 2 1 .986 0 10 1 .909 2 0
13 Rose, Cedric 360 323 29 8 .978 25 0 0 — 0 0
20 Proto, Ryan 391 346 36 9 .977 0 32 20 .615 6 1
5 Genther, Fritz 237 84 145 8 .966 32 0 0 — 0 0
1 Humphrey, Jacob 120 100 15 5 .958 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hernandez, Roddy 139 64 69 6 .957 17 0 0 — 0 0
6 Fish, Brandon 144 51 85 8 .944 14 0 0 — 0 0
38 Draper, Matt 13 6 6 1 .923 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Kelly, Conor 25 22 1 2 .920 3 0 0 — 0 0
37 Gallagher, Robert 77 34 36 7 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Keevan, LJ 8 1 6 1 .875 0 4 8 .333 0 0
41 Towle, Ryan 19 7 9 3 .842 0 13 2 .867 0 0
34 Quigley, Michael 6 3 2 1 .833 1 4 2 .667 0 0
40 Holland, Brendan 9 2 5 2 .778 0 3 1 .750 0 0
26 DeBenedetto, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Haight, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rosa, Jomari 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Venezia, Frankie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2083 1529 489 65 .969 103 50 25 .662 8 1
Opponents 2182 1553 553 76 .965 96 134 30 .817 6 2


